Destination Data Report

Eastwood

September 2023



Contents

j O [ oY o Yo [U Lot oY TPTETET RO RPTPRPRRPRPRN
P OB 01 o [ Y=To MBS A =1 (o) a W D L= TR
N N o 1) oY g o= 1 I W =1 1o KRR

2.11 % In Sustained Education, EMPlOYMENT OF TraiNING .......eeiiiiiiieeiciiiee ettt e et e e e et e e e e tte e e e ettaeeeebtaeeeestseeeabeseaesastasessastaeeeaastaseesastasessnsteseesassenassnns



1.0 Introduction

Destination data refers to the % of pupils who go onto sustained education, employment or training. The data is based on:

e The year after the pupil has left compulsory schooling (i.e. academic age 16)
e Participation in education in all of the first two terms (defined as October to March) of the year after the pupil left Key Stage 4.

2.0 Published Destination Data

2.1 Historical Trends

There is a time lag between a cohort of pupils leaving an institution and the data on their destinations being published. Refer to the DfE Destination Data -
Statistical Release for a full explanation.

Year % in Sustained Education, Employment or Training National Average Differential
2018 97 94 +3
2019 96 94 +2
2020 96 94 +2

From 2018-2020, the % of pupils is sustained education, employment or training is greater than the national and local average (refer to chart overleaf).



https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/493181/SFR052016_Text.pdf
https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/493181/SFR052016_Text.pdf

2.11 % In Sustained Education, Employment or Training

Pupil destinations (leavers 2020)

This data is for pupils who completed key stage 4 in 2020, which is the most recent data available.

We published the revised data in February 2023.

Pupils staying in education or employment

Pupils staying in education or employment for at least 2 terms after key stage 4

» Moreinfo

Total number of pupils included in destination measures

p Moreinfo

Pupils staying in education

Pupils staying in education for at least 2 terms after key stage 4

p Moreinfo

Further education college or other further education provider

» More info

School sixth forms

Sixth form colleges

Other education destinations

p Moreinfo

School

96%

183

90%

A47%

42%

0%

1%

Local authority

94%

2,239

91%

27%

62%

2%

England

94%

562,393

89%

36%

38%

13%

2%



Pupils in apprenticeships

Pupils staying in apprenticeships for at least 6 months after key stage 4

p Moreinfo

Pupils staying in employment

Pupils staying in employment for at least 2 terms after key stage 4

p Moreinfo

Pupils not counted as staying in education or employment

Pupils not staying in education or employment for at least 2 terms after key stage 4

p Moreinfo

Destination unknown

p Moreinfo

5%

3%

2%

5%

2%

2%

5%

1%



