Destination Data Report



Believe, Succeed, Together

September 2023

Contents

1.0 Introduction	3
2.0 Published Destination Data	3
2.1 Historical Trends	3
2.11 % In Sustained Education, Employment or Training	4

1.0 Introduction

Destination data refers to the % of pupils who go onto sustained education, employment or training. The data is based on:

- The year after the pupil has left compulsory schooling (i.e. academic age 16)
- Participation in education in all of the first two terms (defined as October to March) of the year after the pupil left Key Stage 4.

2.0 Published Destination Data

2.1 Historical Trends

There is a time lag between a cohort of pupils leaving an institution and the data on their destinations being published. Refer to the <u>DfE Destination Data-</u>
Statistical Release for a full explanation.

Year	% in Sustained Education, Employment or Training	National Average	Differential
2018	97	94	+3
2019	96	94	+2
2020	96	94	+2

From 2018-2020, the % of pupils is sustained education, employment or training is greater than the national and local average (refer to chart overleaf).

2.11 % In Sustained Education, Employment or Training

Pupil destinations (leavers 2020)

This data is for pupils who completed key stage 4 in 2020, which is the most recent data available. We published the revised data in February 2023.

Pupils staying in education or employment	School	Local authority	England
Pupils staying in education or employment for at least 2 terms after key stage 4 More info	96%	94%	94%
Total number of pupils included in destination measures More info	183	2,239	562,393
Pupils staying in education			
Pupils staying in education for at least 2 terms after key stage 4 More info	90%	91%	89%
Further education college or other further education provider More info	47%	27%	36%
School sixth forms	42%	62%	38%
Sixth form colleges	0%	<u>SP</u>	13%
Other education destinations More info	1%	2%	2%

Pupils	in appren	ticesh	ips
--------	-----------	--------	-----

6 1%	2%
2%	2%
6 5%	5%
6 2%	1%
	2%